Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1330907

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15					
Name:			Spot Description:					
Address 1:			SecTwpS. R 🗌 East 🗌 Wes					
Address 2:			Feet from North / South Line of Section					
City: Sta	ate: Ziŗ	D:+	Feet from					
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from Ne	arest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	□ SE □ SW				
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long:				
Name:				. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)				
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27 NAD27					
Purchaser:			County:					
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	Well #:				
New Well Re-	Entry	Workover	Field Name: Producing Formation:					
	_							
☐ Oil ☐ WSW	SWD	∐ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:					
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ OG	☐ ENHR ☐ GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total Depth:				
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	G3W	Terrip. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set a	and Cemented at: Feet				
Cathodic Other (Core	Expl etc.)		Multiple Stage Cementing Co					
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info				Feet				
Operator:				nent circulated from:				
Well Name:			, ,	w/sx cmt.				
Original Comp. Date:			loot doparto.	W,				
<u> </u>	_	NHR Conv. to SWD						
Deepening Re-perf. Plug Back	Conv. to GS		Drilling Fluid Management F (Data must be collected from the					
Commingled	Permit #:		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume: bbls				
Dual Completion	Permit #:		Dewatering method used:					
SWD	Permit #:		Location of fluid disposal if ha	uled offsite:				
ENHR	Permit #:		On a water Manage					
GSW	Permit #:			L'acces II				
				License #:				
Spud Date or Date Rea	ched TD	Completion Date or		TwpS. R				
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date			County:	Permit #:				

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY						
Confidentiality Requested						
Date:						
Confidential Release Date:						
Wireline Log Received						
Geologist Report Received						
UIC Distribution						
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:						

wo

1330907
1330907

Operator Name:			Lease I	Name:			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County	:					
open and closed, flow and flow rates if gas t	now important tops of fo ving and shut-in pressu to surface test, along w	res, whether shut- ith final chart(s). A	n pressure reac ttach extra shee	hed static le	evel, hydrosta ace is neede	tic pressures, d.	bottom hole temp	erature, fluid recovery,	
	og, Final Logs run to ob ed in LAS version 2.0 o				must be ema	ailed to kcc-we	ll-logs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electronic log	
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Yes N	lo	Log	Formation	on (Top), Depth		Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo	ological Survey	Yes N	lo	Name			Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ N ☐ Yes ☐ N							
List All E. Logs Run:									
			SING RECORD s set-conductor, su	New	Used	ion etc			
Durance of Ctring	Size Hole	Size Casing	Weig		Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent	
Purpose of String	Drilled	Set (In O.D.)	Lbs. /		Depth	Cement	Used	Additives	
		ADDITIO	ONAL CEMENTIN	NG / SQUEE	ZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks	Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Perforate Protect Casing	100 20111111								
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
1 ldg 511 25115									
Did you perform a hydra	ulic fracturing treatment or	n this well?			Yes	No (If No.	skip questions 2 ar	nd 3)	
	total base fluid of the hydra	=		-	Yes		skip question 3)		
Was the hydraulic fracture	ring treatment information	submitted to the cher	mical disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No.	fill out Page Three	of the ACO-1)	
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge potage of Each Interv				cture, Shot, Cerr mount and Kind o	nent Squeeze Recor f Material Used)	d Depth	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer A	t: L	iner Run:	Yes	No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENH	IR. Producino	g Method:	u	s Lift C	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil B	bls. Gas	Mcf	Water		bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
	011.05.010						DE 25-115-11		
	ON OF GAS:	Open Hole	METHOD OF Perf.	COMPLETIC Dually Co		mmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:	
Vented Solo	d Used on Lease			(Submit ACC		mit ACO-4)			
(ii vointa, ou		Other (Spec	пу)						

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	American Warrior, Inc.
Well Name	GANO 5-17
Doc ID	1330907

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.250	8.625	23	1744	SMD	650	1/4# Floseal



CHARGE TO:	1		
	Martin	n Watrot	
DDRESS	Thomas	1 10 00 101	

TICKET 29839

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE Services. Inc. OWNER SERVICE MOCATIONS

1. Coty WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH 9 Dec 16 KS 5-17 Gano ORDER NO. TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO SHIPPED DELIVERED TO SERVICE SALES location WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE 17-25-36 Oi REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTING	G						UNIT	AMOUNT	
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	AMOUNT	
575		1			MILEAGE TRK 110	110	w.			500	5500	
576D		1			Pump Charge	1	20			125000	125000	
400		l			Guide shre	88	in	/ ia	ea	35000	350kg	
409		i		1.	Turbolizer	88	in	3!	2a	9500	285 00	
412		1			Baffle Plate	85	in	1	Ph	11000	110 00	
410		1			Top Plus	83	in	114	la	120 po	120 00	
281		1			mudflusk	501	gal	1		1 25	675 cc	
221		1			KCL liquid	2	gal			2500	5010	
330		1			SMD coment	650	5K			15 75	10237 50	
276					Plocele	150	16			225	339 57	
581					service charge	650	Sk			150	975100	
583		1			Drayage	64681	16	35 57.5	TM	ð p5	2668 11	
sacon municipality on the	ustomer hereby acknowledg	ac and	agrees to			SURVEY	AG	REE DECIDED	DIS-	F	17 AO 11	

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT**, **RELEASE**, **INDEMNITY**, and **LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

X
DATE SIGNED
TIME SIGNED
P.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

6.001	12	30	12112	11/11	0 10	901	
SURVEY	AG	REE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	1750	11
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?					PAGE TOTAL	11,200	
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?						+	
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?					Lawell		-
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMEN AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?	T				10590	787	148
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR YES	SERVIC	355 L.L.	NO		TOTAL		
CUSTOMER DID NO	OT WISH	TO F	RESPOND		TOTAL	18345	159

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG DATES DEC 16 PAGE NO. LEASE GANO CUSTOMER WELL NO. 5-17 PUMPS VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) PRESSURE (PSI) CHART TUBING 650 sk SMD coment w) 14 Flocele 88 × 23 # casing 43; ts TD= 1750' 1430 onla TRK 110 start 88 x 23 " casing in well 1720 circulate well Pump mudflush 1935 12 500gal 300 20 400 SAD cement Mix SMD Mix SMD conet 400 26 tal) sop Plug 2035 400 2100 2105 2140 + 50

GLOBAL OIL FIELD SERVICES, LLC

and was all a second

4 5 5

1785

" Sir .

-- : to ...

Breaking Control of the Breaking	in the			William to		the second
DATE 12/4-16 SEC. TWP.	RANGE C	CALLED OUT	ON LOCAT		TART	JOB FINISH
LEASE GOL WELL# 5-17	LOCATION ?	at government	F1	COUN		STATE
OLD OR NEW (CIRCLE ONE)	Location 3.3	L facts 110	W- 37 K-	Vec	Kny	1/1
O W #	1 - 3v.		- 3-	<u> </u>		× .
CONTRACTOR DIKE 5		OWNER			15 11	P 13 1 14
HOLE SIZE 7		_				
7 3	PTH	_ CEMENT				
	PTH	AMOUNT OF	RDERED	. 11	0/1	7
		- 1/0	DDV 691	40 4	7.60	/
9	PTH	- X				
	PTH	_	The second	*	* 2. E :	
	NIMUM	_ COMMON _		@		1
	OE JOINT	POZMIX		@	2/2/	5 % f r. y
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	The Art of the Control of the Contro	GEL		@	* *	1 1 1 1
PERFS		CHLORIDE		@		
DISPLACEMENT		ASC		@ _		N:
EQUIPMENT	Prince of the second				2 2 50	
		\$ 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1	当機能が		7.7	
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER (2)					4.	
HELPER COOV					47 -	
BULK TRUCK	-,	T - 2 - 4 - 1				77
DRIVER JAVI	31.5 (6)	12.20 A TO A T		@	*	
				@		
BULK TRUCK		-		@	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	., ————
# DRIVER						· <u> </u>
		HANDLING	K 1	@	7 1	Total State
REMARKS:		MILEAGE_			TOTAL	
1St Plug CIRW W	Sosh	The state of the s		SERVICE		
121 21 2 2	Soph	MILEAGE_				
1St Plug CIRW W	Soph	MILEAGE_ ← DEPTH OF JO	DB			
1St Plug CIRW W	Soph	MILEAGE DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUC	DB K CHARGE	SERVICE		
1St Plug CIRW W	Soph	MILEAGE DEPTH OF IC PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOT	DB K CHARGE	SERVICE		
1St Plug CIRW W	Soph	MILEAGE DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUC	DB K CHARGE	SERVICE		
1St plug & 18W of PNU Plug & 830 Wf 30 plug R H 30 plug R H	Doplar	MILEAGE DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	DB K CHARGE FAGE	SERVICE		
1St plug & 18W of PNU Plug & 830 Wf 30 plug R H 30 plug R H	Soph	MILEAGE DEPTH OF IC PUMP TRUCI EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE	DB K CHARGE FAGE	SERVICE		
JST Plug & 18W W END Plug & 830 W 30 plug & 80 W 30 plug R H 30 plug R H	Dopto	MILEAGE DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	DB K CHARGE FAGE	SERVICE		
JST Plug & 18W W END Plug & 830 W 30 plug & 80 W 30 plug R H 30 plug R H	Dopto	MILEAGE DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	DB K CHARGE FAGE	SERVICE		
CHARGE TO: AMERICAN WAN	Dopto	MILEAGE DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	DB K CHARGE FAGE	SERVICE		
CHARGE TO: AMARICAN WAY	Dopto	MILEAGE DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	DB K CHARGE FAGE	SERVICE		
CHARGE TO: AMERICAN WAN	DOPEN A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	MILEAGE DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	DB K CHARGE FAGE	SERVICE	TOTAL	
CHARGE TO: AMARICAN WAY	DOPEN A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	MILEAGE DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	DB K CHARGE FAGE	SERVICE	TOTAL	
CHARGE TO: AMARICAN WAY	DOPEN A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	MILEAGE DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	DB K CHARGE FAGE	SERVICE	TOTAL	
CHARGE TO: AMARICAN WAY	DOPEN A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	MILEAGE DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	DBK CHARGEFAGEPLUG & 1	SERVICE	TOTAL	
CHARGE TO: AMALICAE WAY STREET CHOOL OIL FIELD Services, LLC	Doples	MILEAGE DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE MANIFOLD	DB K CHARGE FAGE	SERVICE	TOTAL	
CHARGE TO: AMALICAE WAY STREET CITY STATE CHOOL Services, LLC You are hereby requested to rent cemen	Dopbo	DEPTH OF JO DEPTH	DBK CHARGEFAGEPLUG & 1	SERVICE @ - @ - @ - @ - ### ### ##############	TOTAL	
CHARGE TO: AMALICAE WAY STREET CITY STATE ZIP Cilobal Oil Field Services, LLC You are hereby requested to rent cement furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist ow	a page of the state of the stat	MILEAGE DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOM MILEAGE MANIFOLD ad to	DBK CHARGEFAGEPLUG & 1	SERVICE @ - @ - @ - @ - ### ### #### ##########	TOTAL	
CHARGE TO: AMALICA WANTED STATE CHORD Oil Field Services, LLC You are hereby to quested to rent cement furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist ow lo work as is listed. The above work was	ting equipment ar	MILEAGE DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCH EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE — MANIFOLD— ad to on	DBK CHARGEFAGEPLUG & 1	SERVICE @ @ @ @ FLOAT EQ ### Company of the company	TOTAL	
CHARGE TO: AMALICAN WAS STATE ZIP CHORGE TO: AMALICAN WAS STATE W	ting equipment arviner or contractor done to satisfaction. I have read a	DEPTH OF JO DEPTH	DBK CHARGEFAGEPLUG & 1	SERVICE @ - @ - @ - @ - ### ### #### ##########	TOTAL	
CHARGE TO: AMALICA WANTED STREET CITY STATE ZIP CHOC C IRW J CHARGE TO: AMALICA WANTED CITY STATE ZIP CITY STATE ZIP CITY STATE TO THE COMMENT COMMENT CITY STATE TO THE COMMENT COMMENT CITY STATE TO THE	ting equipment arviner or contractor done to satisfaction. I have read a	DEPTH OF JO DEPTH	DBK CHARGEFAGEPLUG & 1	SERVICE @ @ @ @ FLOAT EQ ### Company of the company	TOTAL	
CHARGE TO: AMARICAN LICENSTREET CITY STATE ZIP Cilobal Oil Field Services, LLC You are hereby to quested to rent cementumish cementer and helper(s) to assist own do work as is listed. The above work was and supervision of owner agent or contract understand the "GENERAL TERMS AN isted on the reverse side."	ting equipment arviner or contractor done to satisfaction. I have read a	DEPTH OF JO DEPTH	DBK CHARGEFAGEPLUG & 1	SERVICE @ @ @ @ FLOAT EQ ### Company of the company	TOTAL	
CHARGE TO: AMALICA WANTED STREET CITY STATE ZIP CHOC C IRW J CHARGE TO: AMALICA WANTED CITY STATE ZIP CITY STATE ZIP CITY STATE TO THE COMMENT COMMENT CITY STATE TO THE COMMENT COMMENT CITY STATE TO THE	ting equipment arviner or contractor done to satisfaction. I have read a	DEPTH OF JO DEPTH	DBK CHARGEFAGEPLUG & 1	SERVICE @ @ @ @ FLOAT EQ ### Company of the company	TOTAL	
CHARGE TO: AMALIA WAY STATE ZIP Global Oil Field Services, LLC You are hereby requested to rent cement furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist own to work as is listed. The above work was and supervision of owner agent or contract anderstand the "GENERAL TERMS AN isted on the reverse side. ENDETH	ting equipment arviner or contractor done to satisfaction. I have read a	DEPTH OF JO DEPTH	PLUG &	SERVICE @ @ @ @ FLOAT EQ ### Company of the company	TOTAL	
CHARGE TO: AMARICAN LICENSTREET CITY STATE ZIP Cilobal Oil Field Services, LLC You are hereby to quested to rent cementumish cementer and helper(s) to assist own do work as is listed. The above work was and supervision of owner agent or contract understand the "GENERAL TERMS AN isted on the reverse side."	ting equipment arviner or contractor done to satisfaction. I have read a	DEPTH OF JO DEPTH	PLUG &	SERVICE @ @ @ @ FLOAT EQ ### Company of the company	TOTAL	
CHARGE TO: AMALIA WAY STATE ZIP Global Oil Field Services, LLC You are hereby requested to rent cement furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist own to work as is listed. The above work was and supervision of owner agent or contract anderstand the "GENERAL TERMS AN isted on the reverse side. ENDETH	ting equipment arviner or contractor done to satisfaction. I have read a	DEPTH OF JO DEPTH	DB	SERVICE @ @ @ @ FLOAT EQ ### Company of the company	TOTAL	

Geological Report

American Warrior, Inc.

Gano #5-17 (Lost Hole)

2604' FSL & 2490' FWL

Sec 17, T25s, R36w

Kearny County, Kansas



American Warrior, Inc.

General Data

Well Data:	American Warrior, Inc. Gano #5-17 2604' FSL & 2490' FWL Sec. 17, T25s, R36w Kearny County, Kansas API # 15-093-21948-00-00
Drilling Contractor:	Duke Drilling Co. Rig #5
Geologist:	Luke Thompson
Spud Date:	December 8, 2016
Completion Date:	December 15, 2016
Elevation	3022' G.L. 3033' K.B.
Directions:	From center of Lakin, KS at the intersection of Hwy 50 & Hwy 25 – Now go 3.3 miles South on Hwy 25 – Now go 0.7 mile West on Rd.120 – Now go 1 mile South on Rd. S – Now go 1.5 mile West on Rd. 110 to the lease road – South into by steel grain bins, Now go South 0.6 miles to location.
Casing:	1744' 8 5/8" #23 Surface Casing
Samples:	3450' to RTD 10' Wet & Dry
Drilling Time:	3400' to RTD
Electric Logs:	No Logs
Drillstem Tests:	No test completed
Problems:	Stuck @ 2898' for 5 hrs surface casing parted, lost hole

Formation Tops

Gano #5-17 Sec. 17, T25s, R36w 2604' FSL & 2490' FWL

Heebner	3631' -598
Toronto	3642' -609
Lansing	
Stark	
Bkc	
Marmaton	
Pawnee	
Fort Scott	
Cherokee	
Morrow	
Miss	
RTD	3655' -622
LTD	

Sample Zone Descriptions

Toronto (3645', -612):

Limestone, cream, sub crystalline, chalky, occasional white Chert, poor to fair scattered pinpoint vuggy porosity, fair odor, fair show of free oil in porosity, poor stain, fair saturation, fair to good stream cut.

Structural Comparison

	American Warrior, Inc. Gano #5-17 Sec. 17, T25s, R36w	American Warrior, Inc. Gano #4-17 Twin Sec. 17, T25s, R36w			American Warrior, Inc. Gano #3-17 Sec. 17, T25s, R36w
<u>Formation</u>	2604' FSL & 2490' FWL		2273' FSL & 1806' FWL		1512' FSL & 2603' FEL
Heebner	3631' -598	-12	3622' -586	-7	3627' -591
Lansing			3668' -632		3674' -638
Stark			4011' -975		4018' -982
BKC			4179' -1143		4182' -1146
Marmaton			4198' -1162		4206' -1170
Pawnee			4301' -1265		4307' -1271
Fort Scott			4336' -1300		4340' -1304
Cherokee			4346' -1310		4351' -1315
Morrow			4643' -1607		4643' -1607
Miss			4788' -1752		4788' -1752
					I

Summary

The location for the Gano #5-17 well was found via 3-D seismic survey. The new well ran structurally as expected. While running in DST #1 the tool bridged at 1776' on the top of the parted 8 5/8" surface casing. Several attempts were made to get through the obstruction, but the hole was lost due to parting of the surface casing in the bottom joint.

Respectfully Submitted,

Lukas Thompson American Warrior, Inc.